10

il

1z

13

14

15

1o

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

AGREEMENT NUMBER 41660

AMENDMENT #3
CYPRESS SCHOOL DISTRICT
BUSINESS-PLUS SYSTEM SUPPORT
AND SOFTWARE SUPPORT SERVICE AGREEMENT

The AGREEMENT entered into April 13" 2015, by and between the

Orange County Superintendent of Schools, 200 Kalmus Drive, Costa
Mesa, California 92626, hereinafter referred to as SUPERINTENDENT,
and Cypress School District, 9470 Moody Street, Cypress, California
90630, hereinafter referred to as DISTRICT, is hereby further amended
as follows:
1.0 Section 5.0 PAYMENT shall be amended to read: DISTRICT agrees
to pay SUPERINTENDENT the sum of Thirty-eight twe hundred ninety-
seven dollars ($38,297.00) for annual software support service fees
for fiscal year 2019-2020. 2Annual software gsupport service fees due
for each fiscal year shall be paid by DISTRICT on or before August
lst of that fiscal year upon receipt of an itemized invoice from
SUPERINTENDENT. SUPERINTENDENT shall evaluate software support
service charges annually, for possible upward  or downward
adjustments, based on SUPERINTENDENT’S actual costs to support
Business-Plus software. SUPERINTENDENT will provide DISTRICT written
notice of the annual software support service fees due for the
renewal period ninety (90) days prior to the end of each renewal
period.

2015 - 2020 Annual Software Support Service Fees

Basic Financial/Budget $30,190.00

School Site Finance $ 4,440.00




10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

Stores Inventory S N/A

Fixed Agsets 5 3,667.00

$ 38,297.00
2.0 Except as expressly herein amended, including any amendments
thereto, said AGREEMENT of April 13, 2015, shall in all respects be
and remain in full force and effect.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties hereto set their hands.

DISTRICT: CYPRESS SCHOOL DISTRICT OQORANGE C TY SUPERINTENDENT
OF SCHO

BY: BY: ﬂ*&VL

Authorized Signature Autrhorized Signature
PRINTED NAME: PRINTED NAME: Patricia McCaughey
TITLE: TITLE: Administrator
DATE : DATE: May 24, 2019

Cypress SD-Amendment #3-Bus Plus (41660)1920
ZIP 6




